INVITATION FOR BIDS

Bid Reference No.03/2023-24

1. The Employer, **Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority** through Chief Engineer & PD, CB&CRBC Project, WAPDA Chashma, District Mianwali invite sealed bids on item rate basis from the eligible firms for following works

CHASHMA BARRAGE O&M WORKS

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Contract Period
1	PROCUREMENT / INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERAS AT DIFFERENT SPOTS OF CJ LINK COLONY AND CHASHMA BARRAGE	25 Days

Bid Security	2% of bid amount (in shape of CDR / Bank Draft) in favour of Chief Engineer & PD, CB&CRBC WAPDA Chashma Mianwali.
Bid Document Fee	Rs.1000/- each (Non-refundable) to be deposited in CE&PD Account No.365-30-3 Titled CB&CJ-Link Project WAPDA Chashma Muslim Commercial Bank Branch Distt: Mianwali.
Bid form can be purchased:	Office of Executive Engineer, C.J. Link Division, WAPDA Chashma District Mianwali
Last date and time of issuing of Bid	21.05.2024 (during office working hours)
Date and time of receiving bids	22.05.2024 From 11.00 to 11.30 Hrs.
Place, Date and time of Opening Bids	Office of Director (Technical) Chashma Barrage Project, WAPDA Chashma Distt: Mianwali. At 12.00 Hrs on 22.05.2024

Eligibility of Bidders:

2.

Bidding document will be issued only to the Firms/Contractors having following documents.

- i. Firms registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in Category C-6 and above having codes CE-01, CE-04, CE-09 and CE-10 for the year 2023-24.
- ii. In case of representative, original authority letter (in original) on Judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/- is necessary from the Owner of firm.
- iii. Documentary evidence of two similar nature works executed during last 05 years duly accompanied by Employer's Completion Certificate for these works.

iv. Registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) and availability on Active Taxpayer List for the year of 2023-24 will be required.

Note:

- a. The Competent Authority reserves all the rights to accept or reject the any bid without disclosing its reasons.
- b. This bid notice is also available on WAPDA & PPRA Websites also.
- c. Any other information required, pertaining to advertised works, can be collected from the office of the undersigned during office working hours one day prior to issuance of bids of respective works.
- d. All rights reserved under PPRA Rules.
- e. Contact at No.0459-923016 & 0459-376858 for information.

Executive EngineerChashma Jhelum Link

PRD(L)/WAPDA/416(2023-24)